
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5378
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015
CONSTRUCTION OF STAFF QUARTERS IN TRIBAL AREAS
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for the construction of Government Quarters for the staff working in tribal areas in each mandal headquarters and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(b) whether the Government is aware of the situation, wherein no Government employee stays in the tribal areas due to non-availability of accommodation; and

(c) if so, the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA)

(a): There is no separate proposal for the construction of Government Quarters for the staff working in tribal areas as they are officials of the State Government. It is the concerned Government which provides appropriate residential accommodation to them.

(b)& (c): No such situation has been brought to the notice of the Ministry. However, Ministry does provide assistance to create infrastructure wherever State/UT Governments demand for it with due justification.
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